ENGINEERING DATA SHEET
SERIES THLC
RAILWAY TIME DELAY RELAY
PROGRAMMABLE TIMER WITH
SOLID STATE OUTPUT
APPLICATION NOTE:
007
APPLICABLE SOCKET:

+0.05
TIN PLATED PINS SOLDER HOOKS SHORT TIN PLATED PINSGOLD PLATED PINS
NUMBERING SYSTEM SERIES THLC
                                                THLC 72   H   4   WWZ
Basic series designation__________________________|   |   |   |    |
Operating voltage (24,48,72,110)______________________|   |   |    |
1-Mounting Styles (A,B,C,D,J,K,H)_________________________|   |    |
2-Terminal Types(1,2,4,8)_____________________________________|    |
3-Coding keys for H mounting style_________________________________|
NOTES
1.  Relays with B, D mounting styles and terminal type 4 are compatible with socket SF402CE40E.
2.  Relays with H mounting style are compatible with socket SF402-1F.
3.  Isolation spacer pads for PCB mounting available on request.
4.  For other mounting styles or terminal types or coding, please contact factory.
CODING CHART FOR H MOUNTING
Operating voltage 24 V 48 V 72 V 110 V
Coding WUZ WVZ WWZ WXZ
TIMING PROGRAMMATION
Timing range Terminals to
connect
Timing delay Timing range Terminals to
connect
Timing delay
1
a1-b1
connected
b3-a2
b3-a3
b3-a4
b3-b4
b3-c4
b3-c3
b3-c2
b3-b2
0.25 s
0.5 s
1 s
2 s
4 s
8 s
16 s
32 s
2
a1-b1
non connected
b3-a2
b3-a3
b3-a4
b3-b4
b3-c4
b3-c3
b3-c2
b3-b2
0.25 mn
0.5 mn
1 mn
2 mn
4 mn
8 mn
16 mn
32 mn
Time delay options from 0.25 to
63.75 seconds
Time delay options from 0.25 to
63.75 seconds
Intermediate time delay may be obtained by multiple wiring.
Example: for 12 s = 8 s + 4 s, connect C3 and C4 to B3.